
March 14, 2017 Page 1 of 2

39G  31546-00    STATEMENT OF CLAIMWater Right Number:

Reservoir:

Reservoir:

ON STREAM

ON STREAM

60E

60E

22

21

13N

13N

Govt Lot

Govt Lot

Qtr Sec

Qtr Sec

Sec

Sec

Twp

Twp

Rge

Rge

County

County

NWSESW

SWNESW

WIBAUX

WIBAUX

Place of Use:
ID Govt Lot Qtr Sec Sec Twp Rge CountyAcres

22
21
21
21
22

 21.00
 59.00
 57.00
 35.00
 4.00

13N
13N
13N
13N
13N

60E
60E
60E
60E
60E

WIBAUX
WIBAUX
WIBAUX
WIBAUX
WIBAUX

S2SW
SE

N2SW
S2S2NW

SWNWSW

1
2
3
4
5

Priority Date: APRIL 3, 1962

Maximum Flow Rate:

Maximum Acres: 176.00

Owners: CONNIE C HOLLSTEIN 

JOHN J HOLLSTEIN 

361 RED TOP RD

361 RED TOP RD

WIBAUX, MT 59353-9150

WIBAUX, MT 59353-9150

Type of Historical Right: FILED

STATE OF MONTANA

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

1424 9TH AVENUE   P.O.BOX 201601   HELENA, MONTANA 59620-1601

GENERAL ABSTRACT

Total:  176.00

Remarks:

Version: 1 -- ORIGINAL RIGHT

39G  31546-00 General Abstract

200.00 AC-FTMaximum Volume:

SURFACE WATERSource Type:

Source Name: DUCK CREEK

ID Govt Lot Qtr Sec Sec Twp Rge County
Point of Diversion and Means of Diversion:

DAM

DAM

Diversion Means: 

Diversion Means: 

Period of Diversion:

Period of Diversion:

FEBRUARY 1 TO NOVEMBER 4

FEBRUARY 1 TO NOVEMBER 4

1

2

22

21

60E

60E

13N

13N

NWSESW

SWNESW

WIBAUX

WIBAUX

Purpose (use): IRRIGATION  

Irrigation Type: WATER SPREADING

Climatic Area:  2 - MODERATELY HIGH

Diversion to Reservoir: 

Diversion to Reservoir: 

DIVERSION # 1

DIVERSION # 1

Period of Use: FEBRUARY 1 to NOVEMBER 4

Geocodes/Valid:  52-2307-21-4-01-01-F001 - Y 52-2307-22-3-01-01-0000 - Y

STARTING IN 2008, PERIOD OF DIVERSION WAS ADDED TO MOST CLAIM ABSTRACTS, INCLUDING THIS 
ONE.

Enforceable Priority Date:    APRIL 3, 1962

Version Status: ACTIVE



March 14, 2017 Page 2 of 2

Remarks:

39G  31546-00 General Abstract

WHEN THIS CLAIM WAS ORIGINALLY DECREED, THE PERIOD OF DIVERSION WAS NOT INCLUDED AS 
AN ELEMENT OF THE CLAIM.  IN 2008, THE PERIOD OF DIVERSION ELEMENT WAS ADDED TO ALL 
CLAIM ABSTRACTS.  IT IS NOT CERTAIN IF THE PERIOD OF DIVERSION DATES ADDED TO THIS CLAIM 
ACCURATELY REFLECT THE HISTORICAL PERIOD OF DIVERSION.  MORE INFORMATION IS REQUIRED.


