STATE OF MONTANA

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

1424 9TH AVENUE P.O.BOX 201601 HELENA, MONTANA 59620-1601

GENERAL ABSTRACT

Water Right Number:	39G 31546-00 STATEMENT OF CLAIM Version: 1 ORIGINAL RIGHT						
Version Status: ACTIVE							
Owners:	CONNIE C HOLLSTEIN 361 RED TOP RD WIBAUX, MT 59353-9150						
	JOHN J HOLLSTEIN 361 RED TOP RD WIBAUX, MT 59353-9150						
Priority Date:	APRIL 3, 1962						
Enforceable Priority Date: APRIL 3, 1962							
Type of Historical Right	•	FILED					
Purpose (use):	IRRIGATION						
Irrigation Type	WATER SPREADING						
Maximum Flow Rate:							
Maximum Volume:	200.00 AC-FT						
Climatic Area:	2 - MODERATELY HIGH						
Maximum Acres:	176.00						
Source Name:	DUCK CREEK						
Source Type:	SURFACE WATER						
Point of Diversion and Means of Diversion:							
ID	Govt Lot	<u>Qtr Sec</u>	<u>Sec</u>	Twp	Rge	County	
1		NWSESW	22	13N	60E	WIBAUX	
Period of Diversion: FEBRUARY 1 TO NOVEMBER 4 Diversion Means: DAM							
2		SWNESW	21	13N	60E	WIBAUX	
Period of Diversion: FEBRUARY 1 TO NOVEMBER 4 Diversion Means: DAM							
Reservoir:	ON STREAM	N					
	<u>Govt Lot</u>	<u>Qtr Sec</u> NWSESW	<u>Sec</u> 22	<u>Тwp</u> 13N	<u>Rge</u> 60E	<u>County</u> WIBAUX	
Diversion to Reservoir: DIVERSION # 1							
Reservoir:	ON STREAM	N					
	<u>Govt Lot</u>	<u>Qtr Sec</u> SWNESW	<u>Sec</u> 21	<u>Тwp</u> 13N	<u>Rge</u> 60E	<u>County</u> WIBAUX	
Diversion to Reservoir: DIVERSION # 1							
Period of Use:	FEBRUAR	Y 1 to NOVEN	1BER 4	1			
Place of Use:							
<u>ID</u> <u>Acres</u>	Govt Lot	<u>Qtr Sec</u>	<u>Sec</u>	Twp	Rge	County	
1 21.00		S2SW	22	13N	60E	WIBAUX	
2 59.00		SE	21	13N	60E		
3 57.00		N2SW	21	13N	60E		
4 35.00		S2S2NW	21	13N	60E		
5 4.00		SWNWSW	22	13N	60E	WIBAUX	
Total: 176.00							
Geocodes/Valid:	52-2307-21-4-01-01-F001 - Y				52-2307-22-3-01-01-0000 - Y		

Remarks:

STARTING IN 2008, PERIOD OF DIVERSION WAS ADDED TO MOST CLAIM ABSTRACTS, INCLUDING THIS ONE.

Remarks: WHEN THIS CLAIM WAS ORIGINALLY DECREED, THE PERIOD OF DIVERSION WAS NOT INCLUDED AS AN ELEMENT OF THE CLAIM. IN 2008, THE PERIOD OF DIVERSION ELEMENT WAS ADDED TO ALL CLAIM ABSTRACTS. IT IS NOT CERTAIN IF THE PERIOD OF DIVERSION DATES ADDED TO THIS CLAIM ACCURATELY REFLECT THE HISTORICAL PERIOD OF DIVERSION. MORE INFORMATION IS REQUIRED.